Course Date
Macro 3 24.02,
Saturday
Game Theory 26.02,
Monday
Econometrics 1 28.02,
Wednesday
Micro 3 01.03,
Friday
Course Date
Risk Management 24.03,
Saturday
Learning and Artificial 26.02,
Intelligence Monday
Labor Economics 27.02,
Tuesday
Behavioral Economics 28.02,
Wednesday
Institutional Economics 29.02,
Thursday
International Trade 01.03,
Friday
Corporate Finance 02.03,
Saturday
Computational 02.03,
Macroeconomics Saturday

Empirical Public
Economics
Financial Econometrics

Time

14.00

14.00

14.00

14.00

Examinations program (First Year, Module 3)

Room
405-2
401, 427
401, 402

405-2

Type of Exam

Duration

closed book | 1,5 hours, no exit

closed book |3 hours, 1 exit
A4l

closed book | 2 hours, no exit

1,5+1,5 hours, no exit | yes

Questions? Weighting, % Proctor
H/A Final exam
yes 20 30 50 Golovan Sergei
midterm

yes 40 60 Tonis Alexander

Ignatov Sergey
30 70 Postnov Sergey

Selenov Egor

yes 20 80 Gorbuntsova Alena

Examinations program (Second Year, Module 8)

Time

12.00

11.00

11.00

11.00

11.00

11.00

12.00

Room

402

405-2

401

403

420

403

405-2

Take-home exam

Take-home exam

Take-home exam

Type of Exam: Duration | Questions

?

closed book | 3 hours, 1 yes, for
exit clarification

closed book | 2 hours, no yes
exit

closed book 2,5 hours, 1 yes
exit

closed book @ 2 hours, no no
exit

closed book 2,5 hours, no no
exit

Ad 2 hours, no yes

exit

open book 2,5 hours, no no
exit

Weighting, %

Proctor

Final exam

home assignments (20%), 3 cases 50
(30%)
quizzes 10%, H/A 55% 20
midterm 15%
Problem sets 20% research 50
projects — 30%
essay 20%, presentation 20%, 30

evaluation of peers’ presentations
10%, two problem sets (10% each)

Sanditova Bindaria
Cherniaev llia
Borisova Elena

MAE dir (Rubtcova
Sofia)

participation in class: up to 13 % | 87% ( no quiz), 78% (1 |Borisova Elena

quizzes: up to 27%

quiz), 69% (2 quizzes),

or 60% (3
quizzes).
home assignments 20%, 70 MAE dir
tation 10%
presentation (Brennerman Anton)
two individual assignments (20% 60 MAE dir (lvanov
each) Stepan)
home assignments 50% 50 Ayrapetyan Tatul

referee report 25%, presentation 25%
pre-report presentation 30%, participation 20%

Prokhorskoi laroslav

two assignments together will be counted for 20% , take 'Solntsev Roman

home assignment 80% of the final grade.
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